Level 1: Quoted   134,940,637   —

   134,940,637   —

Level 1: The unadjusted quoted price in an active market for identical assets or liabilities the entity can access at measurement date.

Level 2: Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable (i.e. developed using market data) for the asset or liability,
either directly or indirectly.

Level 3: Inputs are unobservable (i.e. for which market data is unavailable) for the asset or liability.

Interest rate risk
The Sub-fund does not invest in either fixed or floating rate securities and interest rate risk exposure is restricted to interest receivable on
bank deposits or payable on bank overdraft positions which will be affected by fluctuations in interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity
The Sub-fund does not have material exposure to interest rate risk and hence no sensitivity analysis has been presented.

Foreign currency risk

30/06/2019
£

30/06/2018
£

Investments held at the balance sheet date 91,960,355   134,940,637

30/06/2019 30/06/2018
5% Increase in

fair value
£

5% Decrease in fair
value

£

5% Increase in
fair value

£

5% Decrease in fair
value

£
Non-derivative securities 4,598,018 (4,598,018) 6,747,032 (6,747,032)

Net capital impact 4,598,018 (4,598,018) 6,747,032 (6,747,032)

30/06/2019 30/06/2019 30/06/2019 30/06/2018

Investments
£

Net Current
Assets

£
Total

£
Total

£
Canada
Eurozone
United States of America

—
—

91,960,355

3,703
87,219

134,523

3,703
87,219

92,094,878

3,545
64,867

135,094,275
Total 91,960,355 225,445 92,185,800 135,162,687

81

BNY Mellon Investment Funds Annual Report & Accounts - BNY Mellon US Opportunities Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements
(continued)

14 Financial instruments (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return and net assets of the Sub-fund to a 5% (30/06/18: 5%) strengthening or weakening
of its base rate currency against other currencies to which it is exposed to. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration
based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis assumes all other variables are held constant.